City of Harrisonburg

Community Development Block
Grant (CDBG) Program

Consolidated Annual Performance & Evaluation Report
(CAPER) Summary - 2024 Program Year



SUMMARY OF PY2024 CDBG PROJECTS

as of 09/01/2025

PROJECT

Habitat for Humanity/Critical Home Repair
Administration

Meals On Wheels

Harrisonburg/Rockingham Child Day Care Ctr. Furnishing/Equip

CMO- Homeless Services Center Commercial Kitchen/Laundry Equip.

P&R-Hillandale Park Playground ADA Sidewalk

P&R - Ralph Sampson Park Walking Trail Asphalt Paving
PU S. Liberty Sanitary Sewer Line

Homeless Services Center Medical Clinic

Homeless Services Center Guest Areas

GRANT
AMOUNT

$139,700.00
$98,324.00
$20,000.00

$9,950.00

$23,604.00
$80,000.00

$164,739.37

$71,400.00
10,000.00

10,189.00
$627,906.37

BALANCE
REMAINING

$139,700.00
$48,116.83
$0.00

$0.00

$14,442.52
$80,000.00

$79,659.43
Reallocated

$0.00
$0.00
$361,918.78



15 Day Public Comment Period

All Comments due by September 25, 2025 at 9:00am.

All comments should be sent to Kristin McCombe at
409 South Main St., Harrisonburg, VA 22801.

Comments may also be made by phone to (540) 432-8926
or emailed to kristinm@harrisonburgva.gov



Questions?



