

# City of Harrisonburg

### Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program

Consolidated Annual Performance & Evaluation Report (CAPER) Summary - 2024 Program Year

#### SUMMARY OF PY2024 CDBG PROJECTS

as of 09/01/2025

PROJECT	GRANT AMOUNT	BALANCE REMAINING
Habitat for Humanity/Critical Home Repair	\$139,700.00	\$139,700.00
Administration	\$98,324.00	\$48,116.83
Meals On Wheels	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
Harrisonburg/Rockingham Child Day Care Ctr. Furnishing/Equip	\$9,950.00	\$0.00
CMO- Homeless Services Center Commercial Kitchen/Laundry Equip.	\$23,604.00	\$14,442.52
P&R-Hillandale Park Playground ADA Sidewalk	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
P&R - Ralph Sampson Park Walking Trail Asphalt Paving	\$164,739.37	\$79,659.43
PU S. Liberty Sanitary Sewer Line	\$71,400.00	Reallocated
Homeless Services Center Medical Clinic	10,000.00	\$0.00
Homeless Services Center Guest Areas	10,189.00	\$0.00
	\$627,906.37	\$361,918.78

### 15 Day Public Comment Period

All Comments due by September 25, 2025 at 9:00am.

All comments should be sent to Kristin McCombe at 409 South Main St., Harrisonburg, VA 22801.

Comments may also be made by phone to (540) 432-8926 or emailed to kristinm@harrisonburgva.gov

## Questions?